

QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	KIEWIT INFRASTR.	WEAVER-BAILEY CONTR.	CONTI ENTERPR.	AVG OF
			SOUTH CO.	INC.	INC.	LOW BIDS
104.00	CUYD	UNCLASS. EXCAV.FOR STRS-BR	889.40	952.40	140.00	660.60
136.40	CUYD	CLASS S CONCRETE - BRIDGE	3,839.21	2,063.56	1,700.00	2,534.26
327.20	CUYD	CLASS S (AE) CONCRETE - BRIDGE	2,132.88	1,417.38	1,420.00	1,656.75
28.40	GAL	CLASS 1 PROTECT. SURF. TREATMENT	96.51	320.56	184.00	200.36
119,830.00	LB	REINF. STEEL-BRIDGE (GR 60)	1.56	1.32	1.35	1.41
262.00	LF	STEEL PILING (HP 12X53)	585.82	136.23	170.00	297.35
118,930.00	LB	STR. STEEL IN BEAM SP. (M270 GR. 50W)	3.56	3.69	5.25	4.17
103,110.00	LB	STR. STEEL IN PL. GIRD. SP. (M270 GR. 50)	4.18	3.71	5.50	4.46
51.60	TON	PAINTING STR. STEEL	1,027.67	832.96	880.00	913.54
622.00	LF	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	8.07	98.01	90.00	65.36
2.00	EACH	BRIDGE NAME PLATE (TYPE D)	252.83	719.06	1,400.00	790.63
190.00	SOYD	FILTER BLANKET	4.31	8.56	6.00	6.29
95.00	CUYD	DUMPED RIPRAP	45.99	103.96	110.00	86.65
132.00	CUYD	CONCRETE RIPRAP	774.28	918.92	750.00	814.40
200.60	TON	CLN./PNT. EXIST. STR. STEEL (TYPE II)	3,235.71	836.19	2,800.00	2,290.63
1.00	LS	MOD. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (BR. NO. B5306)	266,956.55	243,397.26	700,000.00	403,451.27
1.00	LS	MOD. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (BR. NO. B5307)	416,609.96	320,668.92	850,000.00	529,092.96
232.00	LF	DRILLED SHAFT (72" DIAM.)	2,736.87	2,178.39	3,113.00	2,676.09
96.00	LF	PERM. STEEL CASING (72" DIAM.)	257.35	621.42	1,100.00	659.59
2.00	EACH	CROSSHOLE SONIC LOGGING (72" DIAM.)	2,573.57	5,439.28	5,000.00	4,337.62
58.00	LF	CORING DRILLED SHAFT	96.51	555.58	260.00	304.03
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR JOB			\$28,779,947.84	\$33,183,892.17	\$34,779,353.00	

BRIDGE ID	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA (OUT-OUT)	NEW BRIDGE DESCRIPTION	EXISTING BRIDGE DESCRIPTION
B5306	207.47	26.58	5,515.24	1A	1B
B5307	377.71	18.21	6,877.47	2A	2B
			A =	12,392.71	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR BRIDGE					
			\$4,680,595.28	\$3,446,779.49	\$5,293,441.60

1A: 205'-1 1/3" CONT. COMP. PL. GRDR. UNIT (66'-93 8 7/16"-55 4 15/16") ON MULTI COLUMN CONC. INT. BENTS W/SPRD. FTGS. & H-PILE END BENTS
 2A: 5 335' COMP. W-BEAM SPANS (67'-67'-67'-67') ON MULTI COLUMN INT. BENTS W/SPRD FTGS & STEEL H-PILES

1B: IS 42'-3" WIDE AND 207'-5 11/16" LONG ON MULTI COLUMN CONC. INT. BENTS W/SPRD. FTGS. & H-PILE END BENTS
 2B: IS 53' WIDE AND 377'-8 1/2" LONG ON MULTI COLUMN INT. BENTS W/SPRD FTGS & STEEL H-PILES

OUT TO OUT COST (\$/SF) = \$4,680,595.28/A = \$377.69
 FHWA COST (\$/SF) = \$4,573,175.37/A = \$369.02
 LESS REMOVAL (\$/SF) = \$0.00
 EXISTING BR. REMOVAL (\$/SF) = NA
 DEDUCT REMVL. RIPRAP. AND FLTR BLNKT
 COSTS FROM FHWA COST.

NET COST (\$/SF) \$377.69
 FUNCTION CLASS -11 - PRINCIPLE ARTERIAL - U
 ON NHS
 DESIGN SECTION - KVV